l) "
oy th g
1|

Decision Xo. “’"" L i H' '\.J Lf

BEFORE TEE RAITROAD COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA.

In the Matter of the Application
of DIAMOND AXD CAILDOR RAILWAY, for
en oxder authorizing the issue and Application Noy 2765.
_gg.i.g o2 £90,000.00 Pirst Moxtgage

Se

We Y. Xellogg for Applicaxut.
QPIXNTIORN.

LOVELAND, Commisaiqnor.
| In. this application, Diamornd snd Caldor Railway,
seeks authorﬁiy to issvte $§0,000.00 face value of "Piret morte-
gage five per cent sinking fmnd twnenty year gold bonds™, due
and p&yable March 1, 1927. Applicant proposes t0 sell the
bonde at not less than 90 per cent of their face value plus
accmd interest. Applicant desirez to wuee the proceeds ob=-
.tained. fron the sale of the bonds for the following purpoces:~
T0 purchase LOCOMOTATE seeececes «$15,000.00

To purchase 22 1ogging caxrs atb
$l 155.00 O&Gh A X T R R AR LN 2] 24 970'.00

To pay The Califormis Door Com-
P&m‘ fOI’ &dmces csoseoree 50,000.00

Potel eecececocesse %9’970000‘
Diamond and Caldor Railway was ca:gazniied. February
9, 1904 with .an anthorized stock of $240,000.00 divided into

4,800 sharec of the par velue of $50.00 each- The Company owns
a parrow gauge line of rallway extending from Dismond Springs,
=1 Doia-d.o Comxty to Caldor, EL Dorade County, & distance of

5% miles. OFf the ouwtstanding stock, The Califoxmia Door Compazy




owng 4,795 shares. It furnishes more them 99 per cont of the
traffic of the road. It anruslly cuts and ships over the road
:Ero;z 12,000,000 to 13,000,000 Leet of lumber. It now pro-
voses to install additionsl facilitiec for cutting timber and
in¢rease its spnual output by sbout é,ooo.ooo foote We Ve
Eellogg, President for the Coxmpsay, reporte that The Door
Company oxns sbout 600,000,000 feet of wneut timber. o

On March 1, 1907, Diamond snd Caldor Railway ex-
ecuted to Union Trust Company of San Era.ncisco' a8 deed of trust
securing the payment of $240,000.00 face value of bonds. These
bonde are dated March 1, 1907 and mature Merch 1, 1927.

They bear interest at the rate of five per cent per annum, payable
gomi~annuslly. ZHeretofore, the Company bas issued dbmds in

the smouwnt of $150,000.00 of wkich $34,000.00 have boen re-
deemed through the sinking fund.

On. NYovoxbexr 27, 1308, Diamond and Calldor Railwey
entered into am agreemert with E. H. Rollins md Sons, whero=
by the Railwey agreed that it wowld zot 3611. axy of its
suthorized $240,000.00 face value of bonds uwnless the writlten
consent of said E. E. Rollins and Sons had £irst deexn obteahod.
The evifence in this proceeding is to the effect that sald
E. H. Rollins and Sons have given their comsent to the sale of
the $90,000.00 face value of bonde in guestion, provided the
fssue of the same is authorized By this Commission. The pay-
ment of 211 of the bonds of the Reilway is guarsnteed by The
Coliforis Door Compazny. Assuming this application to be granted,
applicent would have bonds in the smount of &06,000-.00 oute
stand Inge

Tn Decision No. 2556, dated Yuly 2, 1915, (Vol.

7. Opinionc and Orders of the Railrosd CO:ﬁmisas.on of Califq'mia-,
pege 499} the reproduction cost of the properties of Diamond

am& Caldor Railway as of June 30, 1912, was fouxd to be

~2~




$539,629.76. The reproduction cost less depreciation was fourd to
‘be $453,770.95
Using the market value of lands without tho addition of multiples
and other arbitrary percentages, the reprodmttion cost was
found to be $535,590.91, und the reproduction cost less de-
preciation $449,732.10. |
Por the years emling Jume 30, 1913, 1914, 1915, and

1916, Dismond snd Caldor Rellway has reported rovenues anl ex-—
Penses to this Commission as follows:=

Item 1913 1914 _1915 1916

Operating Revemues §74,613.95 £63,464.57 $56,846.99 $£69,869.98
Operating Expenses _ 44,549.47 44.757.99  34.576.18 - 44 104.28

cNet Operating Rev. 30,064.48 18,706.58 22,270.81 25,765.70
Taxes Accrued 3,580.90 3,973..66 3,470.27 3, T4k .47
Operating Imcome  26,483.58 14,732.92  18,800.54 . 22,021.23

Yor. Op. Inc~Hire of
Egquipment 3,428.48

3,590.88 3,811.91 D2 44D Bl

Sross Income 25,912.06 I5,505.50 ZZ,6L2.45 “ZB.A55.BT"

Doductions sz~

Interest on funded ' .
. debt 6,600.00 6,750.00 6,271.00 5,950.,00
Other intereat 5,308.19 3,440 .88 3,496.41 3,154.78

Total Deductions 11,908.19 10,190.88 9,76%.41 9,104.78
Not Income for Year 18,003.87 8,132.92 12,845.04 16,358.79

On. Juno 30, 1916, Dismond amd Caldor Rallway

reported to this Commission, its assets and lisbilities as follows;-
ASSETS "

Investment in ro2d and EqUiPMOEAl ceesesesee.$500,737,08
caﬁsh [ X XX R A Y NEREE YN RN Y FNNEFY YN XYY RNY NN N 302.53
Due from agents snd cONATCTOTS cevecvcncvcns 234.89
MWiscellaneous accounts receivable ccececsse 23,414.00
Material and SUPPLLiOS cecevececssoconsscocsss 1,701,72

Tom ........O......’......-C_. észs,s%.oz ’




LIABILITIES

Stock Outstanding ....O...'l..‘.."'...-$z40'oooﬁoo
BOZL@.S Outst&nding o---.......-..-...-....116,000‘..00
Miscellaneons accounts payadle cescesssve 89,454.81
Other Current Liahilities ,cecvcccccsces 40.41L
Accrued deprecigtion on ecquipmort seeece. 6,721.91
su‘rplus L L N N N N W N N N N NN NN NN N NE 74,152.89

P02l DLaDILITEOB enseyeccrsees$526,390.02
In this application, applicant reports that since
June 20, 1917, it has expended for sdditions and botterments
amomnts as follows:=
ROBA cessrssarsssecccoccssscscrencee & 29,795,536

Equipment CPOLPLOAPIIGLIGINBIISOBEb SO 52,557.51
Other genoral menses Sase sovesvevss’ 385.83

TOLEL sevceancrsovacscsasanacdh 92,53;.70
The deperiment of Stetistics and Ascounts of this
Commisgsion has examined the foregoifzg expenditurms and finds
them t¢ be approximately correcte.
I horewith submit the Lollowing form of Order.

DIAMOND AND CALDOR RAILWAY having applied to this
Commiesion £or authority to issume $90,000.00 face value of
"Rirst mortgege f£ive per cent sinking fwumd twoxty yesr gold

ﬁond‘.s", due axnd payable March 1, 1927, and

A public hearing having been held and t:&e Commisaion
£ind ing that the purposes for warich the proceeds obtained from
the sale of said bonds are t0 be used are not ressomably
chargeable to opersting expenses ar to income,

IT? IS EEREBY ORDERED that Dia.ménd and Caldor Railwsy
be end it iz heredby suthorized to issuwe §90,000.00 face value
of Tirst mortgaege five per cont sinking fund twenty year gold
bonds, due and psyable March 1, 1927.

The suthority horeby grented to issue ssid bonds

is granted wupon the following conditionz ami not otherwise.

Lo Vol
. KAL)




Dicmond and Caldor Railway shall sell ,881d

$90,000.00 face value of bomds for cash &t not
less thazn 90 Yer cent of their face valme plus
acerued intorest.
Diamond axd Caldor Railwsy shall use the pro-
coods obtained from the ssle of said 390,000.00
face valus of bonds for the following purposes:—
8. T0 purchsse LoCOMOLLVe «.eH15,000.00
be To purchase 22 logging
cars at $1,135 08cBe.. 24,970.00

c. To pay indebtedness due .
The Ca.lifomi& :DOOI‘ CO...-50,°00».00

mot&l ...........-....%9,970000‘
Diamond and Caldor Railway shall keep .

separate, true and accurate accounts showing the

receipts and application in detall of the pro-

ceeds of the sale of the bonds heredy &utroOriZe

od to be issued, and shall make verified re-

porta ©o the Railroad Commission in accordance

with the Commission's General Order No. 24,

which order in so f£ar as a.l‘:i:lico.'ble is nade =&

part of this oxier.

The avthority herebdby granted shall not become

effoctive until Diamond ard Caldor Railwsy has

paid the fee svecified in Section 57 of the

Public Utilities Acte

Tkre &uthbzity horeby graunted shall apply

only ¢0 such bonds a3 may have been issued on

or before October 15, 1917.

© The foregoing Opinion and Order are horedy

approved and oxdeored £iled as the Opinifon and Oxrdexr
of the Railrosd Commission of tho State of Califorxie.




Dated at San Francisco, California, tinis f? /) 47 .

| %ﬂa / A Z,ZM/-
‘4% %/&u/w?

Commissioners.

."‘\“



